507913032 05/18/2023

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7960158

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ						
			Name			Execution Date	
IDO FUCHS						07/09/2017	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	TA						
Name:	TEVA F	TEVA PHARMACEUTICAL INDUSTRIES LTD.					
Street Address:	5 BASE	5 BASEL STREET					
Internal Address:	P.O. BC	P.O. BOX 3190					
City:	PETAH	PETAH TIQVA					
State/Country:	ISRAEL	ISRAEL					
Postal Code:	49131	49131					
Property Type		Number					
		17570502					
					J		
	ΑΤΑ						
Fax Number:		(000)	286-0115				
		• •					
Correspondence will b	e sent to	the e	-mail address first;				
Correspondence will b using a fax number, if	e sent to provided	the el; if th	-mail address first;				
<i>Correspondence will b using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email:	e sent to provided	<i>the e</i> <i>I; if th</i> 86028 uspto	e-mail address first; at is unsuccessful, 362929 patentmail@cantorco	it will be sei			
Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	e sent to provided	<i>the e</i> <i>i; if th</i> 86028 uspto CANT	e-mail address first; at is unsuccessful, 362929 patentmail@cantorco OR COLBURN LLP	it will be sei			
Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	e sent to provided	the e l; if th 86028 uspto CANT 20 CH	e-mail address first; at is unsuccessful, 362929 patentmail@cantorco OR COLBURN LLP IURCH STREET	it will be sei			
Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	e sent to provided	the e 1; if th 86028 Uspto CANT 20 CH 22ND	e-mail address first; at is unsuccessful, 362929 patentmail@cantorco OR COLBURN LLP IURCH STREET FLOOR	it will be sei Iburn.com			
Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	e sent to provided	the e 1; if th 86028 Uspto CANT 20 CH 22ND	e-mail address first; at is unsuccessful, 362929 patentmail@cantorco OR COLBURN LLP IURCH STREET	it will be sei Iburn.com			
Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	e sent to provided	the e 1; if th 86028 Uspto CANT 20 CH 22ND	e-mail address first; at is unsuccessful, 362929 patentmail@cantorco OR COLBURN LLP IURCH STREET FLOOR	it will be sei Iburn.com			
Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	e sent to provided	the e 1; if th 86028 Uspto CANT 20 CH 22ND	e-mail address first; at is unsuccessful, 362929 patentmail@cantorco OR COLBURN LLP IURCH STREET FLOOR FORD, CONNECTIC	i t will be sei Iburn.com			
Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMARE OF SUBMITTER:	e sent to provided	the e 1; if th 86028 Uspto CANT 20 CH 22ND	e-mail address first; at is unsuccessful, 362929 patentmail@cantorco TOR COLBURN LLP IURCH STREET FLOOR FORD, CONNECTIO APH0673US6C	it will be sei Iburn.com UT 06103			
Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	e sent to provided	the e 1; if th 86028 Uspto CANT 20 CH 22ND	e-mail address first; at is unsuccessful, 362929 patentmail@cantorco OR COLBURN LLP IURCH STREET FLOOR FORD, CONNECTIO APH0673US6C ROBERTA L. PELLE	it will be sei Iburn.com UT 06103			
Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUNAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE:	e sent to provided	the e 1; if th 86028 Uspto CANT 20 CH 22ND	e-mail address first; at is unsuccessful, 362929 patentmail@cantorco OR COLBURN LLP IURCH STREET FLOOR FORD, CONNECTIO APH0673US6C ROBERTA L. PELLE /Roberta L. Pelletier/	it will be sei Iburn.com UT 06103			
Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUME NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	e sent to provided UMBER:	the e 1; if th 86028 Uspto CANT 20 CH 22ND	e-mail address first; at is unsuccessful, 362929 patentmail@cantorco OR COLBURN LLP IURCH STREET FLOOR FORD, CONNECTIO APH0673US6C ROBERTA L. PELLE /Roberta L. Pelletier/	it will be sei Iburn.com UT 06103			
Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU IAME OF SUBMITTER: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 3	tif	the e 1; if th 86028 Uspto CANT 20 CH 22ND	e-mail address first; at is unsuccessful, 362929 patentmail@cantorco OR COLBURN LLP IURCH STREET FLOOR FORD, CONNECTIO APH0673US6C ROBERTA L. PELLE /Roberta L. Pelletier/	it will be sei Iburn.com UT 06103			

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we/l,

ŧ

Name: Ido Fuchs Address: 48 Maskin St. Apt. 21, Petah Tikva, IL Citizenship: IL

have made new and useful inventions and discoveries in SOLID STATE FORMS OF LUMATEPERONE TOSYLATE SALT and SOLID STATE FORMS OF LUMATEPERONE DITOSYLATE SALT, for which provisional patent applications for Letters Patent of the United States of America, were filed: Application No. 62/372,553 filed 9 August 2016,

Application No. 62/382,479 filed 1 September 2016, Application No. 62/382,977 filed 2 September 2016, Application No. 62/400,358 filed 27 September 2016, and Application No. 62/486,554 filed 18 April 2017.

WHEREAS TEVA PHARMACEUTICAL INDUSTRIES LTD., having a place of business at 5 BASEL STREET, P.O. BOX 3190, PETAH TIQVA, ISRAEL 49131, and who, together with its successors and assigns, is hereinafter called "Assignee," is desirous of acquiring all title, rights, benefits, and privileges hereinafter recited,

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration furnished by Assignee to us/me, receipt and sufficiency of which we/I hereby acknowledge, and intending to be legally bound, we/I hereby, without reservation:

1. Assign, transfer, and convey to Assignee any right, title, and interest, including any right to claim priority, to the extent owned by us/me by operation of law and/or any agreement, including any employment agreement between Assignee and us/me, in and to said inventions and discoveries, said provisional patent application for Letters Patent of the United States of America, any and all other applications for Letters Patent on said inventions and discoveries in any and all countries, including all divisional, renewal, substitute, continuation, international, U.S. non-provisional, and Convention applications based in whole or in part upon said inventions and discoveries, or upon said patent applications, and any and all Letters Patent(s), reissues, and extensions of Letters Patent(s) granted for said invention and discoveries or upon said patent applications, and every right to claim priority for every patent application filed either in or outside the United States of America that is or may be predicated

PATENT REEL: 063680 FRAME: 0126

upon or arise from said inventions and said discoveries, said patent applications, and said Letters Patent(s).

2. Authorize Assignce to file patent applications, including international patent applications, in any or all countries for said inventions and discoveries in our/my name or in the name of Assignee or otherwise as Assignee may deem advisable, under any International Convention or otherwise.

3. Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America and the empowered officials of all other governments to issue or transfer all said Letters Patent(s) to Assignee, as Assignee of the entire right, title, and interest therein or otherwise as Assignee may direct.

4. Warrant that we/I have not conveyed to others any right, title, or interest, including any right to claim priority, in said inventions and discoveries, said patent applications, or patent(s) or any license to use the same or to make, use, or sell anything embodying or utilizing any of said inventions and discoveries, or granted to others any right, title, or interest, including any right to claim priority, inconsistent herewith; and that we are or I am aware of no claim to the contrary.

5. Confirm, acknowledge and agree with any and all rights, title and interests, including any right to claim priority, in and to said inventions and discoveries, said patent applications, or patent(s), owned by the Assignee arising by operation of law or any agreement, including any employment agreement.

6. Confirm that the Assignce was an employer of us/me when said inventions and discoveries were made, or is an employer of us/me.

7. Bind our/my heirs, legal representatives, and assigns, as well as ourselves or myself to do, upon Assignee's request and at Assignee's expense, but without additional consideration to us/me or our/my heirs, legal representatives, and assigns, all acts reasonably serving to assure that the said inventions and discoveries, the said patent applications, and the said Letters Patent(s) shall be held and enjoyed by Assignee as fully and entirely as the same could have been held and enjoyed by us/me, our/my heirs, legal representatives, and assigns if this assignment had not been made; and particularly to execute and deliver to Assignee all

- 2 -

PATENT REEL: 063680 FRAME: 0127 lawful application documents including petitions, specifications, and oatha, and all assignmenta, disclaimers, and lawful affidavits in form and substance as may be requested by Assignee; to communicate to Assignee all facts known to us/me relating to said inventions and discoveries or the history thereof; to furnish Assignee with any and all documents, photographs, models, samples, and other physical exhibits in our/my control or in the control of our/my heirs, legal representatives, or assigns which may be useful for establishing the facts of our conceptions, disclosures, and reduction to practice of said inventions and discoveries; and to testify to the same in any interference, arbitration, or litigation.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set our hands and seals on the dates

indicated:

Signature:

Date:

09/61/2017

Name of Person Signing:

Ido Fuchs____